
 

Team Nominations OPEN 
  Nomination Form   

Date to be advised  

  

Team Nominations CLOSE 
  

Date to be advised 
  

Fixture Release 
  League Manager & Match Centre 

Friday 3 October 

  

State 
League 
Rounds 

2025 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

Junior 
ITF 

 
6 

Break 
2026 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

Semi-Final 
 

Final 

Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

17 Oct 
18 Oct 
19 Oct 

24 Oct 
25 Oct 
26 Oct 

31 Oct 
 1 Nov 
2 Nov 

7 Nov 
8 Nov 
9 Nov 

14 Nov 
15 Nov 
16 Nov 

Nov 
21 - 30 

5 Dec 
6 Dec 
7 Dec 

 
6 Feb 
7 Feb 
8 Feb 

13 Feb 
14 Feb 
15 Feb 

20 Feb 
21 Feb 
22 Feb 

6 Mar 
7 Mar 
8 Mar 

13 Mar 
14 Mar 
15 Mar 

20 Mar 
21 Mar 
22 Mar 

               

Junior 
State 

League 
Rounds 

2025 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

Junior 
ITF 

 
6 

Break 
2026 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

Semi-Final 
 

Final 

Sunday 19 Oct 26 Oct 2 Nov 9 Nov 16 Nov 
Nov 

21 - 30 
7 Dec  8 Feb 15 Feb  22 Feb 8 Mar 15 Mar 22 Mar 

 
 

 Starting 17 October - same weekend as Saturday Mens & Womens Open 
 Break for Junior ITF (2 weekends) 
 6 rounds before December/January Break 
 4 rounds after break 
 2 weekends of finals – same weekends as Saturday Mens & Womens Open 


